

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8394-8396/2005
(From the judgements and orders dated 23/01/2004 and 31/01/2005
in CR 1051/01 and judgment and order dated 15/03/2005 in COCP
572/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB PUBLIC SER.COM. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJIV KUMAR GOYAL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harbhagwan Singh, Adv. Genl., Pb.
Mr. Manpreet S Doabia, Dy. Adv. Genl., Pb.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Ms. Rajeeta Raj, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

For Applicant (s)
in impleadment appln.Mr. T N Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice in the special leave petitions as also on the prayer for grant of interim relief.

Until further orders, it is directed that the operation of the orders of the High Court permit
ting inspection shall remain stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER