

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8394-8396/2005

(From the interim judgement and order dated 23/01/2004 & 31/1/05 in CR 1051/01 and interim judgment and order dated 15/3/05 in COCP No. 572/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB PUBLIC SER.COM. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV KUMAR GOYAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party, permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 19/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners

The petitions are adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master