

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8394-8396/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2004 & 31.1.2005 in Civil Revision No.1051 of 2001 and interim judgment and order dated 15.3.2005 in COCP No.572 of 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB PUBLIC SER.COM. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV KUMAR GOYAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) No. 8932/2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 8796 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 21161 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sukhda, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed by learned counsel for the Petitioners, the case is
adjourned by two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R Bhatia)

Court Master