

IT E M NO.3 5

COUR T NO.7

S E C T I O N IV B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8 3 9 4 - 8 3 9 6 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 2 3 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 4 & 3 1 . 1 . 2 0 0 5 in CR No. 1 0 5 1 o
f
2 0 0 1 and interim judgment and order dated 1 5 . 3 . 2 0 0 5 in COC P No.5 7 2 of 2 0 0 4 of
The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHAN DI G A R H)

PUN J A B PU B L I C S E R .CO M. & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RA J I V KUMA R GOYA L

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
with prayer for interim relief)with SL P (C) No.8 9 3 2 / 2 0 0 6
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)SL P (C) No.8 7 9 6 / 2 0 0 6
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)SL P (C) No.2 1 1 6 1 / 2 0 0 6
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 1 3 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E G.P. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. K . BA L A S U B R A M A N Y A N

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Ra meeza Hakeem, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ku m a r , Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Baj aj, Adv. for
M/S Law Associates & Co.

Mr. Ajay P a l ,Adv (N.P.)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit P a ndey, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pre m Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit P a ndey, Adv.

Mr. Ajay P a l ,Adv. (N.P.)

Mr.S anj ay J ain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

SL P (C) Nos. 8 3 9 4 - 8 3 9 6 / 2 0 0 5

Learned counsel for the petitioners has made a statement that the Civil Revision itself has been finally disposed of by the High Court. In this view of the matter, the Special Leave Petitions have become infructuous. These petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

SL P (C) No. 8 9 3 2 of 2 0 0 6 7

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' time for filing counter- affidavit. The petitioners will have three weeks' time thereafter to file rejoinder- affidavit.

List thereafter.

SL P (C) No. 8 7 9 6 / 2 0 0 6

List along with other connected matters.

SL P (C) No. 2 1 1 6 1 / 2 0 0 5

A prayer for adjournment has been made on behalf of learned counsel for the State of Punjab. The matter stands adjourned accordingly.

3

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master